

NO. 88267-3

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ABRAHAM MACDICKEN,

Petitioner.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE WASHINGTON STATE PATROL

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

SHELLEY WILLIAMS
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA#37035
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-6430
OID #91093

FILED
2013 SEP -3 3:50
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLEM
p/h

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
II.	ISSUE ADDRESSED BY AMICUS	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
IV.	ARGUMENT	2
	A. This Court Should Not Limit The Search Incident To Arrest Exception And Expose Law Enforcement Officers To The Safety Risks Presented By Handcuffed Arrestees.....	2
	B. The Court Of Appeals Correctly Found That The Officer Properly Searched Mr. MacDicken’s Bags Incident To Arrest.....	6
	1. Handcuffing An Arrestee Does Not Reduce The Arrestee’s Baggage Into The Officer’s Exclusive Control.....	6
	2. Mr. MacDicken’s Suggestion That This Court Should Consider Whether There Was A Realistic Possibility That He Could Access The Bags Is Contrary To <i>Chimel</i> And <i>Gant</i>	9
V.	CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> 556 U.S. 332, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485 (2009)....	8, 10, 11, 12
<i>Chimel v. California</i> 395 U.S. 752, 89 S. Ct. 2034, 23 L. Ed. 2d 685 (1969).....	4, 10, 12
<i>State v. Ellison</i> 172 Wn. App. 710, 291 P.3d 921 (2013).....	3, 8, 9
<i>State v. Jones</i> 146 Wn.2d 328, 45 P.3d 1062 (2002).....	4
<i>State v. MacDicken</i> 171 Wn. App. 169, 286 P.3d 413 (2012).....	2, 5, 12
<i>State v. Snapp</i> 174 Wn.2d 177, 275 P.3d 289 (2012).....	3
<i>State v. Valdez</i> 167 Wn.2d 761, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	3
<i>U.S. v. Gordon</i> 895 F. Supp. 2d 1011 (D. Hawaii 2012).....	8
<i>U.S. v. Nohara</i> 3 F.3d 1239 (9th Cir. 1993).....	5
<i>U.S. v. Perdona</i> 621 F.3d 745 (8th Cir. 2010).....	7
<i>U.S. v. Robinson</i> 414 U.S. 218, 94 S. Ct. 467, 38 L. Ed. 2d 427 (1973).....	3, 7, 10, 11
<i>U.S. v. Sanders</i> 994 F.2d 200 (5th Cir. 1993).....	6, 7

U.S. v. Shakir
616 F.3d 315 (3rd Cir. 2010), *cert. denied*, 131 S. Ct. 841,
178 L. Ed. 2d 571 (2010)..... 6, 7, 8, 10

U.S. v. Turner
926 F.2d 883 (9th Cir. 1991), *cert. denied*, 502 U.S. 830,
112 S. Ct. 103, 116 L. Ed. 2d 73 (1991)..... 5

York v. Wahkiakum Sch. Dist. No. 200
163 Wn.2d 297, 178 P.3d 995 (2008)..... 3

Young v. U.S.
982 A.2d 672, 680 (D.C. 2009) 6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV 2, 3

Wash. Const. art. I, § 7..... 2, 3
